
STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS 
PROVIDENCE, SC.              SUPERIOR COURT 

 
ADMINISTRATIVE ORDER NO. 2008 -7  

 
 
RE: ASSIGNMENT OF JUSTICES TO QUALIFICATION OF GRAND AND PETIT JURORS IN 
 PROVIDENCE COUNTY –  
 March 31, 2008 through June 29, 2008 

 
GRAND JURY 

 
April 14     Monday   Mr. Justice Krause  
May 27     Monday   Mr. Justice Krause  
          
 Grand Jurors will be qualified in Judge’s Courtroom at 2:00 P.M. 
 

PETIT JURY 
 

March 31 and April 2 (Monday and Wednesday)   Ms. Magistrate Revens                 
April 7 and April 9  (Monday and Wednesday)   Mr. Justice Clifton    
April 14 and April 16 (Monday and Wednesday)   Ms. Magistrate Revens   
April 21 and April 23 (Monday and Wednesday)   Ms. Justice McGuirl    
April 28 and April 30 (Monday and Wednesday)   Mr. Justice Darigan    
May 5 and May 7  (Monday and Wednesday)   Mr. Justice Silverstein   
May 12 and May 14  (Monday and Wednesday)   Ms. Justice Vogel    
May 19 and May 21  (Monday and Wednesday)   Mr. Justice Indeglia    
May 27 and May 29  (Tuesday and Thursday)   Ms. Justice Gibney    
June 2 and June 4  (Monday and Wednesday)   Mr. Presiding Justice Rodgers  
June 9 and June 11  (Monday and Wednesday)   Mr. Justice Clifton    
June 16 and June 18  (Monday and Wednesday)   Mr. Justice Procaccini   
June 23 and June 25  (Monday and Wednesday)   Ms. Justice McGuirl    
       
 Petit Jurors will be qualified in Courtroom No. 11 at 9:30 a.m. 
 
        BY ORDER OF, 
 
 
        __________________________________ 
        JOSEPH F. RODGERS, JR. 
        PRESIDING JUSTICE 
 
DATED:  March 25, 2008 
 


